(R-84~-1167)
RESOLUTION NUMBER R- <00013
Adopted on JAN 2 4 1334

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego,
that the transfer of $133,150.00 from CIP 39-032.5, Gaslamp
Quarter Public Improvement, Phase V, to CIP 20-107.5, Gaslamp
Quarter Vest Pocket Park, is authorized.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is authorized
to execute a second amendment to the agreement with Marc
Tarasuck, AIA and Associates in the amount of $4,632.32 for the
redesign of the William Heath Davis House, a part of CIP 20-

é”— 107.5 Gaslamp Quarter Vest Pocket Park. A copy of the second

amendment to the agreement is on file in the office of the City

Clerk as Document No. é’ 260013

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

, // ~
By, (Lf/zzki\a//}y/,xyz/% \\Kéca//w{ ,

anis Sammartino Gardner
Deputy City Attorney
J

G:ta:613.3.1
1/10/84
R Or .Dept:Plan.
Aud.Cert:84520
~ Form=r .none

ot ey e

PAGE 1 OF 1 00567



The City -of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC __84520

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount $_133,150.00 Fund 30244
Authorizing transfer of funds from CIP 39-032.5 to CIP 20-107.5 for
Purpose amendment to agreement with Marc Tarasuck, ATA & Associates

e Ty

Auditor and”Comptroller

Date January 09 19 _84 By _ .

ACCOUNTING DATA

Asee 1€y | rune | peer | ore. | account | o422 | STERATION | senesaune | raciimy | AMOUNT
1 30244 106 4279 390325 $133,150.00

TOTAL AMOUNT  |$133.150,00

FUND OVERRIDE O

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego: and 1 do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requircments of the Charter of the Cily of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for
the purpose of said contract, that sufficicnt moneys to meel the obligations of said contract are actually
in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which
the same arc to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to exceed $

Auditor and Comptroller

Dated , 19 BY
PURPOSE
VENDOR
ACCOUNTING DATA
ASRE ISy FUND DEPT ORG. | ACCOUNT|ombER |Accouny | BENF/EQUIP | FaCILITY AMOUNT

TOTAL AMOUNT

K- RE0C13 Janzangs 00568

FUND OVERRIDE [

AC-361 (REV. 1-83) AC 84520




-

JAN 24 1334

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on
by the following vote:

Councilmen Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible
Bill Mitchell lZ/ O O ]
Bill Cleator [Z/ O O D
Gloria McColl i O O [
William Jones IZ/ O ] O
Ed Struiksma B’ O D D
Mike Gotch IZ/ | D D
Dick Murphy IB/ O ] (]
Uvaldo Martinez m/ O O O
Mayor Roger Hedgecock E{ O O O
AUTHENTICATED BY:
ROGER HEDGECOCK
Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,
Seal
(Seal) CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR
City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California .
)‘ ' Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolution // 260013 adosted JAN 2 4 1384

Number

CC-1276 (REV. 6-83)

00563



el 3
B

{

RO

199 JIN 11

M OIEGT, CALIFE

5
4

f

S

00570




